F

02-19-2002

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 10984-002001

HEET

101985  Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copies of a	310 '
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
Lycos, Inc.  Individual(s)  Association	Lycos Virginia, Inc. 400-2 Totten Pond Road Waltham, MA 02451
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation—State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☒ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: October 27, 2000	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State Virginia ☐ Other ☐ If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):     A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).: 2,122,773 (A2Z)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ⊠ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13
Merton E. Thompson, IV, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$340
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
BOSION, Massachusetts 02 110 2001	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
40.00 0P / 300.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	nd belief, the foregoing informatio  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept D
the attached is a true copy of the original document.  Mertural Charles TV Signature  Name of Person Signing Signature	Date FEBRUARY 5, 2002
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
20383406.doc	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. \_\_\_\_EL 932079457 US

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

2-5-c2 Signature Typed Name of Person S

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0885 JH

				المستحدين المستحدين المستحدين		NTED ON: 2/1/2002	PAGE 1
MATTER#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT REG#	STATUS	CLASSES	
•							
CENTISPEED							1
10984/033001	UNITED STATES	8/12/1996	75/148,983	6/16/1998 2,165,118	REGISTERED	9	
COMPANIESOI	NLINE		gangganangandikadik "at sagganlandikadi ""at" sagg				1
10984/149002	UNITED STATES	8/11/2000	76/108,132		PENDING	42	
GO GET IT							
10984/034001	UNITED STATES	8/12/1996	75/148,629	7/8/1997 2,077,563	REGISTERED	42	
GO GET IT! An	id Design				and the transfer was the second state of the s		<u> </u>
10984/221001	UNITED STATES	8/11/2000	76/108,131	12/4/2001 2,514,732	REGISTERED	38	
HTML GEAR &	: Design						1
10984/147002	UNITED STATES	2/14/2000	75/917,573	6/19/2001 2,461,332	REGISTERED	9, 42	
10984/147001	UNITED STATES	2/14/2000	75/917,574	5/29/2001 2,455,010	REGISTERED	9	
LYCOS PRO							
10984/018001	UNITED STATES	11/24/1997	75/395,206	11/16/1999 2,292,033	REGISTERED	9	
POWER PANEI 10984/029001	UNITED STATES	11/24/1997	75/395,171	3/23/1999 2,233,787	REGISTERED	9	1
SEARCHGUAR	D				·		1
10984/004001	UNITED STATES	1/25/1999	75/626,692	2/15/2000 2,319,035	REGISTERED	42	
SEEMORE		Paggine Age - Commission Congress and Commission Commission					رو المستقول المستوافقين المستوافق المستوافق المستوافق المستوافق المستوافق المستوافق المستوافق المستوافق المستو 
10984/011001	UNITED STATES	8/20/1999	75/780,915		PENDING	9, 42	
SONIQUE							
10984/057001	UNITED STATES	12/7/1999	75/866,179		PENDING	42	
TOP 5% SITES							
10984/031001	UNITED STATES	6/2/1997	75/301,094	12/8/1998 2,209,863	REGISTERED	42	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0886

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LYCOS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LYCOS VIRGINIA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"LYCOS VIRGINIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT
9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1164636

DATE: 06-01-01

2512358 8100M

010261844

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 02/06/2002

(FRI) 10. 27'00 9:34/ST. 9:30/METARS 36319442P 2
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:30 AM 10/27/2000 001540915 - 2512358

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LYCOS, INC. INTO LYCOS VIRGINIA, INC.

Lycos Virginia, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Lycos Virginia"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

> <u>Name</u> Lycos, Inc. Lycos Virginia, Inc.

State of Incorporation Delaware

Virginia

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Lycos Virginia, Inc., a Virginia corporation, (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Articles of Incorporation of Lycos Virginia shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at 400-2 Totten Pond Road, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451.

SIXTH: That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Surviving Corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of the State of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders, and the Surviving Corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process may be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 400-2 Totten Pond Road, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective at 11:59 a.m on October 27, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lycos Virginia, Inc has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its authorized officer on this 27th day of October, 2000.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0888